
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000082-2023 

Tender

Harrow Road, London : Canal Wall Repairs and
associated works

Westminster City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000082

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0394dc  

Published 3 January 2023, 3:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Westminster City Council

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

Contact

Simon Wilmott

Email

swilmott@westminster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000082-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000082-2023
mailto:swilmott@westminster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westminster.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.capitalesourcing.com/web/login.shtml

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.capitalesourcing.com/web/login.shtml

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.westminster.gov.uk/
https://www.capitalesourcing.com/web/login.shtml
https://www.capitalesourcing.com/web/login.shtml


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Harrow Road, London : Canal Wall Repairs and associated works

Reference number

PR_WCC_21288

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45247110 - Canal construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Westminster City Council wishes to invite tenders for the provision of Canal Wall Repairs and
associated works at Harrow Road Open Space, London. 

Works include but not limited to; new in-situ concrete capping beam, general repairs and
installation of balustrading and associated works.

Register interest in this ITT via: https://www.capitalesourcing.com/web/login.shtml

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

https://www.capitalesourcing.com/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 7

Harrow Road Open Space (HROS) is adjacent to a parade of shops know as Canal Terrace to
the west of Maida Hill Market. The site is bound by the Harrow Road to the north, the Grand
Union Canal to the south, Canal Terrace to the East, and Flora Pub to the West. Currently the
space is used as a small pocket park, although is underused.

The site is one of few locations where the Harrow Road comes into contact with the Canal,
which is a great opportunity to increase public access to open blue space. However,
currently this connection is blocked by railings, vegetation, and level change.

The scheme consists of repairs to the canal wall at Harrow Road Open Space (Contractors
Design Portion).

Consisting of 2 no. areas of repairs to the canal wall. 

New in-situ concrete capping beam (400x400mm) and associated works.

Supply and installation of new balustrading and associated works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

30 January 2023

End date

30 June 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Interested parties to hold associated accreditation : https://ssip.org.uk/

Knowledge of: Code of Practice for Works affecting the Canal & River Trust.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

https://ssip.org.uk/


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 January 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 January 2023

Local time

5:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

WCC - Westminster City Council

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T03:52:58+0100
	TCPDF




